## August 10, 2020 Regular Monthly Meeting Lawrence Township Committee 7:30 PM

Call to order

1)	Pledge of Allegiance
2)	Roll call of members present
3)	Minutes, July 9 <sup>th</sup> , 13 <sup>th</sup> and 29 <sup>th</sup> meetings
4)	Reports for the month of July- Collector Treasurers Budget Status, Zoning Officer
5)	Land Sale as advertised, list attached
6)	Bridgeton Onized Federal Credit Union lease agreement
7)	Resolution 2020-47, Amending Resolution 2020-15 Adopted January 13, 2020 Authorizing Submission of Strategic Plan for Municipal Alliance Grant, year 2021
8)	Resolution 2020-48, Authorize Refund of Various Tax Overpayments to mortgage Co.
9)	Resolution 2020-49, Authorization for Cedarville Vol. Fire Dept to participate in the States Firefighter Certification Program, and Designating Assistant Chief Kevin Scarlato to Execute any Necessary Documents to Implement the Program
10)	Executive session/contract negotiations, with possible action to follow
11)	Authorize payment of additional approved vouchers
	Committee comments
	Public Comments
	Adiourn